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1 Robert Bittner Empire Active 1022
Beaver
Creek
Drive 

Webster NY 14580 585-
338-
8316 

585-739-
2831 

585-
739-
2831 

backjudge@rochester.rr.com     

2 James P. Brennan Connecticut Active 112
Cricket
Lane 

Orange CT 06477 203-
436-
9028 

203-298-
9515 

203-
503-
1033 

jpbrennan@optonline.net Field Official 0 0  

3 Ken Broome Philadelphia Active 5092 Sue
Ann Drive 

Harrisburg PA 17112 717-
545-
2741 

717-545-
2741 

717-
545-
2741 

Kabroome@live.com  0, 0 0, 0 ,  

4 Jim Bulger Western
Pennsylvania

Active 1210
Edgewood
Dr. 

W.
Homestead 

PA 15120 412-
654-
3406 

412-476-
3304 

412-
654-
3406 

jimbulger@verizon.net Field Official Head Line
Judge 

Line Judge 2001 

5 Duane Burrell Metropolitan Active 22 Van
Buskirk
Road 

Teaneck NJ 07666 917-
270-
3051 

201-833-
0474 

917-
270-
3051 

duaneburrell@hotmail.com Field Official 0 0  

6 Anthony Calabrese Connecticut Active 17 Quaker
Lane 

Trumbull CT 06611 203-
858-
4843 

203-858-
4843 

203-
858-
4843 

acalabrese@fairfieldct.org Field Official Referee  2006 

7 Daniel M. Carr Western
Pennsylvania

Active 1629
Augusta
Dr. 

Pittsburgh PA 15237 412-
779-
8664 

412-364-
4643 

412-
779-
8664 

dancarr@comcast.net ECO    

8 Dennis Crim Philadelphia Active 6634
American
Way 

Bethlehem PA 18017 610-
837-
1486 

610-837-
1486 

610-
737-
4035 

crimecfoa@msn.com Associate 0, 0 0, 0 1987 

9 Thomas Delaney Southern Active 8599 Oak
Chase
Circle 

Fairfax
Station 

VA 22039 571-
256-
9756 

703-690-
1930 

703-
963-
2792 

tdelaney51@verizon.net Field Official Referee 0  

10 Karlton Derrick Metropolitan Active 54 W.
130th St 

New York NY 10037 914-
738-
3253 

212-316-
0495 

646-
361-
1366 

KarltonDerrick@gmail.com Field Official    

11 Frederick Dimpfel
VI

Southern Active 2907
Elliott St 

Baltimore MD 21224 443-
417-
5254 

443-417-
5254 

443-
417-
5254 

fdimpfel@gmail.com     

12 Gerald Evans Philadelphia Active 1620
Melrose
Avenue 

Elkins Park PA 19027 215-
402-
4160 

215-837-
0497 

215-
837-
0497 

footballprofessor@lycos.com Associate 0, 0 0, 0 ,  

13 Ryan Flynn Boston Active 160
Newport
St 

Arlington MA 02476-
0000 

617-
460-
5581 

781-646-
0178 

617-
460-
5581 

rflynn01@verizon.net Field Official 0 0  

14 Nick Froslear Philadelphia Active 1035 Hoyt
St 

Forked River NJ 08731 732-
533-
8209 

732-533-
8209 

732-
533-
8209 

nicholasafroslear@gmail.com  0 0  

15 Bill Greider Connecticut Active 555 Clark
Street 

South
Windsor 

CT 06074 860-
558-
6920 

860-648-
9122 

 p4lean@icloud.com Field Official Back
Judge 

  

16 Milt Halstead Philadelphia Active 1104
MAXWELL
MANOR 

WARWICK PA 18974 215-
766-
9667 

215-766-
9667 

215-
704-
4348 

ecfoamilt@verizon.net Associate 0 0  

17 Robert Hefferon Southern Active 1419 Pond
Ridge Rd. 

Pasadena MD 21122 410-
599-
3738 

410-599-
3738 

410-
599-
3738 

bobhefferon@gmail.com Field Official Line
Judge 

 1998 

18 Chris Junjulas Western
New
England

Active 31
Redfield
Park 

Clifton Park NY 12065-
1673 

518-
669-
7115 

518-669-
7115 

518-
669-
7115 

cjunjulas@gmail.com Replay Official 0 0  
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19 Lawrence Keough Boston Active 8 E
Battery
St 

Abington MA 02351-
1424 

781-
878-
7417 

781-878-
7417 

617-
921-
8872 

lrkeough@verizon.net     

20 Ralph Livsey Western
Pennsylvania

Active 946
Garden
City Drive 

Monroeville PA 15146 412-
613-
3122 

412-372-
5769 

412-
613-
3122 

rlivsey@hotmail.com Field Official 0 0  

21 Bill Mara Western
New
England

Active 202 Velma
Ave 

Pittsfield MA 01201-
8100 

413-
445-
5501 

413-445-
5501 

413-
446-
2425 

wbmara@hotmail.com Associate Observer Observer 1960 

22 William B Mara Western
New
England

In-
Active 

202 Velma
Avenue 

Pittsfield MA 01201-
8100 

413-
445-
5501 

413-445-
5501 

413-
446-
2425 

wbmara@gmail.com Associate 0 0 1960 

23 Antonio Marcella Western
New
England

Active 16
Marcella
Way 

Dalton MA 01226 413-
446-
6772 

413-684-
2495 

413-
446-
6772 

amarcella@aol.com Field Official 0 0  

24 Jonah Monroe Southern Active 2345
Barrison
Point Rd. 

Essex MD 21221 410-
993-
2369 

443-336-
5221 

443-
336-
5221 

jonah.monroe@gmail.com Associate    

25 William Moran Metropolitan Active 18 Nicole
Court 

Bohemia NY 11716 631-
563-
4788 

631-563-
4788 

516-
381-
0457 

WFJMORAN@OPTONLINE.NET Field Official    

26 Jim Pidcoe Southern Active 9130
Potomac
Ridge
Road 

Great Falls VA 22066 703-
989-
2413 

703-989-
2413 

703-
989-
2413 

jim.pidcoe@gmail.com Field Official Head
Linesman 

Line Judge 2007 

27 Tony Rieck Southern Active 192
Mosaic Ct 

Stephenson VA 22656 217-
273-
7243 

217-273-
7243 

217-
273-
7243 

trieck11@gmail.com    2017 

28 Michael Roche Boston Active PO Box
664 

Saco ME 04072-
0000 

617-
794-
8373 

617-794-
8373 

617-
794-
8373 

mikeroche@chamberworks.com     

29 Aaron Skolnik Southern Active 20139
Laurel Hill
Way 

Germantown MD 20874 301-
760-
4241 

301-956-
5164 

301-
956-
5164 

aaron@sc-eaifo.org Field Official Referee Field Judge 2003 

30 R. Kyle Snow Boston Active 6
Cummings
St 

Hudson NH 03051 603-
320-
2952 

603-320-
2952 

603-
320-
2952 

rksnow31@gmail.com  0 0  

31 John Swartz Empire Active 40 Essla
Dr 

Rochester NY 14612 585-
721-
4443 

585-723-
0082 

585-
721-
4443 

swartzone@gmail.com Field Official 0 0  

32 Keith Vaverchak Empire Active 303
Edwards
Drive 

Fayetteville NY 13066 315-
703-
7249 

315-760-
3066 

315-
380-
0860 

kvaverchak@mlmic.com Field Official 0 0  

33 Henry Wimberg Philadelphia Active 414 S. 4th
Avenue 

Galloway NJ 08205 609-
641-
3000
x1172 

609-748-
6430 

609-
204-
3316 

hjwcpa@aol.com Field Official 0, 0 0, 0 1960 
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